

County of El Dorado

Chief Administrative Office

330 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667-4197

Tiffany Schmid Chief Administrative Officer

Phone (530) 626-5530

February 27, 2024

Cindy Gustafson, Chair Tahoe Regional Planning Agency PO Box 5310 Stateline, NV 89449

Chair Gustafson,

I am writing to express my support for the planned remodel of the California Tahoe Emergency Services Operations Authority at 3066 Lake Tahoe Blvd in South Lake Tahoe. The current location serves as a crucial hub for emergency medical services in the southern area of the Lake Tahoe Basin, and the proposed remodel will further enhance the Authority's ability to respond promptly to medical emergencies.

It is paramount for emergency services providers to operate efficiently and effectively. To that end, El Dorado County has leased the current ambulance operations headquarters to the California Tahoe Emergency Services Operations Authority at the rate of \$1 per year and has invested \$4.7 million in the renovation of the building to ensure that the residents and visitors in South Lake Tahoe will continue to receive timely and life-saving care.

Sincerely,

Tiffany Schmid

Chief Administrative Officer

unyafclind

c: El Dorado County Board of Supervisors
 Tahoe Regional Planning Agency Governing Board
 Julie Regan, TRPA Executive Director
 Ryan Wagoner, Cal Tahoe EMS Executive Director
 Marja Ambler, TRPA Clerk to the Board



South Lake Tahoe Police Department



February 22, 2024

TO: TRPA Governing Board

FR: Chief David Stevenson

South Lake Tahoe Police Department

1352 Johnson Blvd

South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150

RE: Cal Tahoe JPA Remodel Project Approval

Dear TRPA Governing Board,

I am writing this letter in support of the Cal Tahoe JPA remodel project located at 3066 Lake Tahoe Blvd. The location is near the center of the City and has direct access to Lake Tahoe Blvd. This location is ideal for Cal Tahoe JPA response to medical emergencies in their service area. The building needs this remodel for Cal Tahoe JPA employees to provide continued quality EMS services to our community. I support this project and strongly encourage your support and approval.

Respectfully,

Chief David Stevenson